TOWN OF MOUNT OLIVE

BUDGET ORDINANCE AMENDMENT #02

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Commissioners of the Town of Mount Olive, North Carofina, that
the following amendment be made to the Budget Grdinance for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2025:

Section I, FUND 30 TRANSFERS

A. Revenue

B. Expenditure

Salaries — Collections Department 30-8210-0200 $ 5,000
Repair and Maintenance of Vehicles 30-8210-1700 52,000
Capital Reserve ' 30-8250-0600 {$7,000)

Section 1. Explanation

1. This amendment increases Water Sewer {Collections) expenses available for the current fiscal year
in the amount of $7,000.00. These funds are moved from Capital Reserve {Fund 30) for the
payment of repair fees to town owned VAC truck and overtime salaries paid, all part of SOC work.

Section ill. Copy to Finance Officer

Copies of this Budget Amendment shall be delivered to the Finance Officer for the direction in the
dishursement of funds.

Adopted this the day of November 2024,

Jammie Royall, Town Manager
Town of Mount Clive, North Carolina
Attest:

Sherry M. Davis, Town Clerk
Town of Mount Clive, North Carolina




